- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Questar DOCKET NO. 12-057-13

)
)
Gas Company for Approval of the Wexpro Il )
)
)
)

AMENDED NOTICE OF
TECHNICAL CONFERENCE

Agreement

ISSUED: November 28, 2012

By The Commission:

In preparation for the forthcoming December 5, 2012, technical conference
previously noticed in the matter above on November 9, 2012, the Commission has posted a
document containing a list of discussion items and questions to be addressed during the technical
conference. This document can be accessed at:

http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/gas/12docs/1205713/Discussion%201tems%20and%20Questio

ns%20for%20December%205%202012%20Tech%20Conf.pdf.

In addition, a telephone bridge and a live web stream of the conference have been
arranged for interested individuals unable to attend the technical conference in person. The
telephone bridge can be accessed using the following telephone number and passcode: 1-877-
820-7831, passcode 342629#. A link to the live web stream of the technical conference will be
accessible from the “What’s New” column on the home page of the Commission’s web page at

www.psc.utah.gov. The link will be active upon commencement of the technical conference.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 28" day of November, 2012.

[s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary

D#239442
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 28™ day of November, 2012, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing AMENDED NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE, was delivered

upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic Mail:

Colleen Larkin Bell (collen.bell@questar.com)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)
Questar Gas Company

Ivan Williams (ivan.williams@wyo.gov)
Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)
Hatch, James, & Dodge

Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)
Energy Strategies

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov)
Office of Consumer Services

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant



